

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,  
Complainant,

SUPREME COURT NO. SC00-689  
TFB File No. 1999-01,366(8A)

vs.

HAROLD SILVER,  
Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

On Review of the  
REPORT OF THE REFEREE  
Honorable Jack Springstead  
Circuit Judge

\_\_\_\_\_  
REPLY BRIEF  
OF RESPONDENT  
\_\_\_\_\_

Douglas W. Abruzzo  
Fla. Bar No. 460028

Post Office Box 714  
Gainesville, Fl 32602  
352-371-9691  
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
NOTE ON ABBREVIATIONS.....	1
ARGUMENT	
I. THE EVIDENCE IS NOT CLEAR AND CONVINCING.....	1
II. THE BAR MAKES MISLEADING ARGUMENTS.....	3
III. ESTABLISHED LAW PRECLUDES THE CONCLUSION REACHED.....	8
IV. THE LEGAL CONCLUSION IS <i>EX POST FACTO</i> .....	11
V. THE FINDINGS ARE LEGALLY INSUFFICIENT.....	12
VI. THE COSTS ARE EXCESSIVE AND DISPROPORTIONATE.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	14



TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
FLORIDA SUPREME COURT CASES:	
<u>Daniel Mones, P.A. v. Smith</u> 486 So.2d 589 (Fla. 1986).....	7,9,10,11
<u>Florida Bar v. Neu</u> 597 So.2d 266 (Fla. 1992).....	2
<u>Florida Bar v. Wagner</u> 212 So.2d 770 (Fla. 1968).....	3,8,9,13
<u>Goswick v. State</u> 143 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1962).....	12
<u>State v. Mischler</u> 488 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1986).....	2
OTHER FLORIDA CASES:	
<u>Amacher v. Keel</u> 358 So.2d 889 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1978).....	11
<u>Berger v. Silverstein</u> 727 So.2d 312 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1999).....	9,10,11
<u>I.O. v. State</u> 412 So.2d 42 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982).....	12
<u>Midtown Realty, Inc. v. Hussain</u> 712 So.2d 1249 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998).....	10
<u>Sabin v. Butter</u> 522 So.2d 939 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1988) <i>cause dismissed</i> <i>sub nom Phoenix Collection, Ltd. v. Butter</i> 531 So.2d 168 (Fla. 1988).....	11
FLORIDA RULES OF COURT:	
Rule 1.090(e), Fla.R.Civ.P.....	8
RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR	
Rule 4-1.15.....	6,9,10,11
Rule 4-1.15(b).....	4

Rule 4-1.15(c).....

4
